reliable, and always successful at meeting personal 
and professional deadlines.  She is committed to being 
involved with community outreach events as well as 
assisting with staffing for the Department.  For the 
quarter, ACOS Graham worked a total of one hundred 
fifty-four and a half (154.5) hours of overtime to assist 
with staffing.  At times working through meals and 
staying over if needed.

In conjunction with assisting with staffing when 
needed, ACOS Graham continues to show her true 
dedication to the Department as she willingly assist-